
NAVY FC 
[ 7  ] MF PONGPAN PARAPAN (PONGPAN)  82 
[ 12 ] DF chutikom klinjumpasri (CHUTIKOM)  29' 
[ 16 ] MF BARAMEE LIMWATTANA (BARAMEE)  82 
[ 17 ] DF Wachirawat Kongruen (WACHIRAWAT)  65 
[ 19 ] DF ARTHIT BUA-NGAM (ARTHIT) 
[ 26 ] MF THATCHAPOL CHAI-YAN (T.CHAIYAN) 
[ 32 ] MF PANIGAZZI MATIAS IGNACIO (PANIGAZZI)  90+1'  14' 
[ 37 ] GK SUNTIPARP BOONLKILANG (SUNTIPARP) 
[ 46 ] DF SITTHISAK INYAI (SITTHISAK)  59' 

[ 77 ] MF GUSTAVO ALEXANDRE BARBOSA DO NASCIMENTO 
(GUSTAVO A.)  46 

[ 79 ] MF THANADON SUPAPHON (THANADON)  46 
Substitutes
[ 5  ] DF DONTHACHAI DEEPHOM (DONTHACHAI)  66'  65 
[ 9  ] DF NATTHAKRIT INSAO (NATTHAKRIT) 
[ 10 ] FW THANPHISIT HEMPANDAN (THANPHISIT)  46 
[ 11 ] MF NATTAPOOM MAYA (MAYA)  82 
[ 18 ] MF ANUPAN KERDSOMPONG (ANUPAN) 
[ 23 ] GK PIYAWAT KONGSANSEE (PIYAWAT) 
[ 28 ] MF THANATHON CHANPHET (THANATORN)  46 
[ 29 ] MF NITITHUM SIRISIN (NITITHUM) 
[ 33 ] MF TECHIN MOOKTARAKOSA (TECHIN.M)  82 
[ 57 ] MF CHINNAWAT PHOTHA (CHINNAWAT) 
[ 67 ] DF WANMAI SETTANANT (WANMAI) 
[ 91 ] FW LUAN PEREIRA DOS SANTOS (LUAN) 

Head Coach : SOMSAK AKSORN ( THA ) 
Team Manager : NATTAPAT SUMONGKON ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

RASISALAI UNITED 
[ 5  ] DF RAMON RODRIGUES DE MESQUITA (RAMON)  85 
[ 7  ] MF Nattapon Yongsakool (NATTAPON)  61 
[ 8  ] MF Natchanon Yongsakool (NATCHANON)  77 
[ 10 ] FW GILBERTO MACEDO DA MACENA (G.MACENA)  32' (P) 
[ 19 ] DF APHISIT NUSONSALA (APHISIT) 
[ 23 ] MF JIRAWAT CHINGCHAIYAPHUM (JIRAVAT) 
[ 27 ] FW SUPAB MUENGCHAN (SUPAB)  89 
[ 30 ] DF THITIPHONG PHOTUMTHA (THITIPONG)  77 
[ 32 ] MF SOMYOT PONGSUWAN (SOMYOT) 
[ 37 ] FW ALBERTO MOREIRA GOUVEA (GOUVEA) 
[ 99 ] GK SAKKONGPOP SUKPRASERT (SAKKONGPOP) 
Substitutes
[ 4  ] DF APIRAK THONGJAN (APHIRAK) 
[ 6  ] DF NATTAKRIT THONGNOPPAKUN (NATTAKRIT)  77 
[ 9  ] FW TEERAYUT NGAMLAMAI (TEERAYUT)  77 
[ 11 ] FW NOPPAWIT PETCH-OM (NOPPAWIT.P)  71'  61 
[ 21 ] FW WINAI AIMOAT (WINAI) 
[ 28 ] MF THANONGSAK KHRUTTHASARN (THANONGSAK) 
[ 29 ] DF Jaruphong Wongphithak (JARUPHONG) 
[ 35 ] GK SARAVUT KONGLAP (KONGLARP) 
[ 42 ] GK PONGSAKORN BUATAB (PONGSAKORN) 
[ 47 ] MF Tayawat Nomrawee (TAYAWAT) 
[ 76 ] DF PHITAKPONG CHAIYAPHO (P.CHAIYAPHO)  90'  89 
[ 98 ] DF NOPPADOL ROJCHANAKONGYOO (NOPPADOL.R) 

Head Coach : Arnon Bandasak ( THA ) 
Team Manager : Jirawit Jaruwongsatian ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 6 

NAVY FC 1 - 1 RASISALAI UNITED 

4 May 2025 18:00  Navy Stadium Sattahip 

Audiences: 650 
Referee: VEERAPORN MAOPHAEO Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: VIRAT KHANTHACHAI KHANTHACHAI (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: WICHATE TAINTHONG (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: Jirayut kasipol (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: AUTHEN DANSALAO (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: PAKORN SRICHUMSIN (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
PANIGAZZI MATIAS IGNACIO [32] (PANIGAZZI)  14' 

CHUTIKOM KLINJUMPASRI [12] (CHUTIKOM)  29' 
32'  GILBERTO MACEDO DA MACENA [10] (G.MACENA) 

PANIGAZZI MATIAS IGNACIO [32] (PANIGAZZI)  45' 
THANATHON CHANPHET [28] (THANATORN)  46' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



THANADON SUPAPHON [79] (THANADON)  46' 
THANPHISIT HEMPANDAN [10] (THANPHISIT)  46' 

GUSTAVO ALEXANDRE BARBOSA DO NASCIMENTO [77] (GUSTAVO A.)  46' 
SITTHISAK INYAI [46] (SITTHISAK)  59' 

61'  NOPPAWIT PETCH-OM [11] (NOPPAWIT.P) 
61'  NATTAPON YONGSAKOOL [7] (NATTAPON) 

DONTHACHAI DEEPHOM [5] (DONTHACHAI)  65' 
WACHIRAWAT KONGRUEN [17] (WACHIRAWAT)  65' 

DONTHACHAI DEEPHOM [5] (DONTHACHAI)  66' 
71'  NOPPAWIT PETCH-OM [11] (NOPPAWIT.P) 
77'  NATTAKRIT THONGNOPPAKUN [6] (NATTAKRIT) 
77'  THITIPHONG PHOTUMTHA [30] (THITIPONG) 
77'  TEERAYUT NGAMLAMAI [9] (TEERAYUT) 
77'  NATCHANON YONGSAKOOL [8] (NATCHANON) 

NATTAPOOM MAYA [11] (MAYA)  82' 
PONGPAN PARAPAN [7] (PONGPAN)  82' 

TECHIN MOOKTARAKOSA [33] (TECHIN.M)  82' 
BARAMEE LIMWATTANA [16] (BARAMEE)  82' 

85'  RAMON RODRIGUES DE MESQUITA [5] (RAMON) 
89'  PHITAKPONG CHAIYAPHO [76] (P.CHAIYAPHO) 
89'  SUPAB MUENGCHAN [27] (SUPAB) 
90'  PHITAKPONG CHAIYAPHO [76] (P.CHAIYAPHO) 

PANIGAZZI MATIAS IGNACIO [32] (PANIGAZZI)  90+1' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


